Form # P04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read CI	<b>TY</b> OF PORTLA	ND
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	Permit Number MIT ISSUED
This is to certify thatNEVERMORE LLC /TI	he Signary	
has permission to Sidewalk sign		AUG - 9 2005
AT 550 CONGRESS ST	<b>Q</b> \( \tag{0}	37 H001001
provided that the person or person	ons, em or en ation eptir	ng this permit shall comply With a
of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance at this department.	of Imine and of the ances	of the City of Portland regulatines, and of the application on file i
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspect in must general with an inspect of must general with a permit on procubing or a transfer to the red lated or a consequence of the procure	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept		8/9/05
Appeal Board		77
Other Department Name		Director - Building & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Action:   Approved   Approved w/Conditions   Denied				PER	MIT ISSUED
Lication of Construction: Owner Authorized SOCONGRESS T NEVERMORE LLC 21 WEST SI   Proble:	•	· ·		716 05 1058	087 1401001
Dote Applied For:   Commercial   Sidewalk sign   Promit Taken By:   Date Applied For:   Commercial   Sidewalk sign   Promit Taken By:   Date Applied For:   Signature:   Date:   Dat	Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			
The Signery   299 Forest A <del>venue Portland   2078797   00   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   </del>					
Permit Type:   Signs. Side Walk   Permit Type:   Signs. Side Walk   Permit Feet   Signs. Side Walk   Signs. Si	Business Name:		e:		
Signs - Side Walk   B-2	Lessee/Buver's Name				
Sidewalk sign    Sidewalk sign				**	B-,7
Sidewalk sign    Permit Taken By:	Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of	Work: CEO District:
Sidewalk sign    Signature   Signature   Signature   Signature   Signature   Date   Approved   Approved   Approved   Approved   Approved   Osboo   Date   Da	Commercial	Commercial/	Sidewalk sign		
Action:   Approved				Approv	Use Group 1 Type
Permit Taken By:   Date Applied For:   08/02/2005	Sidewalk sign			autorie:	Signature:
Permit Taken By: Idobson    Date Application   Date Application   Date Application   Date   Date   Date   Date   Date   Date					
Idobson	Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	1		
In his permit application does not preclude the Applicamit(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.   Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.   Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work    Site Plan	1	==		Zoming Appr	uvai
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.  2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.  3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work    Site Plan	1. This permit application	on does not preclude the	Special Zone or Re	views Zoning Appea	l Historic Preservation
septic or electrical work.  3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work    Site Plan	Applicant(s) from me	eeting applicable State and	Shoreland	☐ Variance	Not in District or Landmark
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work    Site Plan			Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Review
Site Plan Approved Approved w/Condition:    Site Plan Approved Denied Denied   Denied     Denied Denied     Denied Denied     Denied Denied     Denied Denied Denied     Denied Denied Denied     Denied Denied Denied Denied Denied     Denied	within six (6) months	of the date of issuance.	Flood Zone Conditional Use		Requires Review
CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and th I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable such permit.			Subdivision	Interpretation	Approved
CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and th I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable such permit.			Site Plan	Approved	Approved w/Conditions
CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and th I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable such permit.			Maj Minor M	M Denied	Denied
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and the I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable such permit.			Date: Force	late:	Date:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE	I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition, if shall have the authority to	the owner to make this appl f a permit for work describe	amed property, or that ication as his authorized in the application is	the proposed work is authorized agent and I agree to conforsissued, I certify that the code	orm to all applicable laws of this e official's authorized representative
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	ESS D	ATE PHONE

### Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you at the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

• • •			
		9	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	re	Square Footage of Lot 24 9 9	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 3 Block# Lot# /	Owner	: Nevermore LLC	Telephone: 775-7(00
	ephone:	Congress & Congress St Congress St Calor 874-9644	Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00 per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 for H.D. signage = Total Fee: \$
Current use: Verv			
Approximately how long has it been vaca  Proposed use:  Project description:  2	nt:	Yona / Meaded in &	PECENIO ING. NO. 1908 IL AND ING. NO. 1908 IL AND ING. NO. 1908 IL AND ING. 1908 IL AND ING
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Whom should we contact when the permithalling address:  Ye will contact you by phone when the perview the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	t is ready: ermit <b>is</b> read y work, with	129 Fuer S Partland Mil Iy. You must come in a r a Plan Reviewer. A STC	od pick up the <b>permit</b> and P WORK ORDER will be Issued
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING, INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE	/PLANNING		
Signature of applicant: U Muc	Kar	Date:	176/05

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

# SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

### PLEASE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION

<u>-</u>	ILLAS	E COMI LE	ILALL III	OKWIATI	ION	
ADDRESS:	748 Congress	5+	Partland	Mt	ZONI	_
CBL:	•	_				
SINGLE TENANT I	OT? YES NO	)/ <sub>N</sub>	AULTI TENAI	NT LOT?	YES NO	
	SIGN TOTAL WITH PRO					
More IIII (CIVE)	71011 10111E WITHIN	or oblib bron.	125	<del></del>		
TENANT/ALI	OCATED BUIL	DING SPA	CE FRON	TAGE (F	TEET):	
Length:	OCATED BUILI	Height:	16	PH	,	
INFORMATION ON	N PROPOSED SIGN(S):				Λ	
FREESTANDING (e.	g., pole) SIGN? YES	NO	_ DIMENSIC	ONS PROPOS	SED: 7. 14 x3 2 64 A	-Prame
BLDG. WALL SIGN	? (attached to bldg) YES	NO	DIME	NSIONS PRO	OPOSED:	_
INFORMATION ON	VALREADY EXISTING	AND PERMIT	TEDSIGN(S	):		
BLDG. WALL SIGN(	attached to bldg)? YES	—✓ NO	DIMEN	NSIONS:	2H Y1 Pt	_
AWNING? YES	NO DIM	MENSIONS:				_
	EET):					
AWNING ME	NO.	IC AWNII	NC DACKLIT	29 V/DC	NO	
	NO					
HEIGHT OF AWNING	žì	LENGTH OF A	.WNING:			-
IS THERE ANY COM	MUNICATION, MESSA	GE, TRADEMA	RK OR SYMI	BOLON IT?	YES NO	
IF YES, TOTAL S.F.	F PANELS WITH COM	MUNICATION	S/MESSAGE/7	TRADEMARI	K/SYMBOL?s.f	:
A SITE SKETCH	AND BUILDING S	KETCH SHO	)WING EX	ACTLY W	HERE <b>EXISTING AND</b>	) NEV
SIGNAGE IS LO	CATED MUST BE I				R PICTURES OF PROP	
	LSO REQUIRED.		,		1     	
SIGNATURE <b>of</b> A	APPLICANT:	mai	Kay	DATE	: 7/26/05	_
	*	* * * * FOR OFFI	CEUSEONLY *	***		

### CHECKLIST FOR SIGN/AWNING APPLICATION

Applicants for a sign *or* awning permit are required to submit the following information to the Code Enforcement Office at the time of application:

	Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way. Amount must equal \$400,000.00.
	Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space buildin frontage.
	A sketch plan of lot, indicating location of buildings, driveways, and my abutting streets or rights c
	way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages, and all existing setbacks. Indicate on the pla all existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to includ distance from the ground and building facade dimensions for any signage attached to building.
/	A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source c illumination, and construction method, as well as specifics of installation/attachment.
<i></i>	Certificate of Flammability required for awning or canopy at time of application.
_P/A_	UL# required for lighted signs at the time of Final Inspection. Failure to provide this informatic will invalidate the Sign Permit.
	Pre-Application Questionnaire completed and attached. Photos of existing signage attached.

į

Permit Fee for signage or awning-with-signage: \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per square foot of sign.

Permit Fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work: \$30.00 for the first \$1,000.00, plus \$9.00 for each additional \$1,000.00.

Base Application Fee for any Historic District signage is \$65.00 instead of \$30.00

		ORD CERTIFIC		- i			04	(MM/DD/YYYY) /26/2005	
		•	AX <b>(207)774-2994</b>	THIS CERT	TIFICATE IS ISSU CONFERS NO F	JEDAS A MATTER OF RIGHTS UPON THE CEI	INFO RTIFI	RMATION	
_		Associates		HOLDER.1	THIS CERTIFICA	TE DOES NOT AMEND	, EXT	END OR	
		Congress Street		ALTER TH	E COVERAGE A	FFORDED BY THE POL	TCLE:	BELOW.	
		ox 3543 nd, ME 04104		INSURERS A	AFFORDING COV	/ERAGE	<sub>N</sub>	AIC#	
		he Happy Yogi		INSURER A: MM	G Insurance	Company	1	15997	
		29 Emery Street		INSURER8:	d insurance	Company	+'	3331	
		Portland, ME <b>04102</b>		INSURERC			+		
	•	Ortiana, WE 04102		INSURERD:		<b>-</b>	+		
				INSURER E		·	+		
		0.50		INOOKLKL			i		
TH AN MA	E POI Y REG Y PEI	GES LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELCOURSEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION RTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDER	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	OCUMENTWITH F EREIN <b>15</b> SUBJECT	RESPECT TO WHIC	H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY	BE IS	SUEDOR	
	DO'L ISRD	S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	'S	·	
الم		GENERAL LIABILITY	BP0426390	04/06/2005	04/06/2006	EACH OCCURRENCE	5	1,000,000	
	1	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		,,		DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	250,000	
	F	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PREMISES (Fa occurence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000	
A	-					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000	
-	-		Ì			GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000	
	H	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000	
	- 1	X POLICY PRO- LOC					<del>  -</del>	2,000,000	
	-	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s		
-	ŀ	ALL OWNED AUTOS					f —		
- 1	ŀ	SCHEDULEDAUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ŀ	HIRED AUTOS							
- 1	<b>-</b>	NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s		
- [	ŀ	MON-OWNED AUTOS			1		-		
	ŀ					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Peraccident)	s		
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	t	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$		
	ľ					AUTO ONLY AGG	\$		
	T	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACHOCCURRENCE	\$		
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$		
Į	t				ļ		\$		
	Ī	DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
- 1		RETENTION 5					\$		
寸	WOR	KERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH-			
	<b>EMPL</b>	OYERS'LIABILITY				EL EACHACCIDENT	5		
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				EL DISEASE · EA EMPLOYE	1		
		describe under IAL PROVISIONSbelow				E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	OTHE						<u> </u>		
	Olber 4	NU OF ODEDATIONOTE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY	EO BEYA) (IQIANG ABBER DV ENDODOS	MENIT RODEOLAL SEAL	ienne T				
-80 1 <b>e</b>	Če	on of operations Locations Mehicler tisticate Holder is add	itional Insured with re	egards to ge	eneral liabil	ity.			
:FP	TIFI	CATE HOLDFR		CANCELLA	TION				
<del>   \</del>		VALUE IIVEVIII				CRIBEDPOLICIES BE CANCELL	ED BF	FORE THE	
						ISSUINGINSURER WILL ENDER			
				l		OTHE CERTIFICATE HOLDER			
		City of Portland						•	
Room 315 389 Congress Street			BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY  OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.						
	Portland, ME 04101			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
		ortiana, IVE 04101				C/K			
				Richard N	egus/bJK			<del></del>	





COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES, WORLDWIDE.

10 Dana Street, Suite 400 Portland, ME 04101

207/773-7100 FAX 207/773-5480

EMAIL dunham@dunham-group.com

URL http://www.dunham-group.com

#### MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Code Enforcement Office - City of Portland

389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 04101

FROM: Nevermore, LLC

**DATE:** June **13,2005** 

**RE:** Sign Permit for **548** Congress Street, Portland, Maine

TENANT: Happy Yogi

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

**As** the Landlord of the above-referenced property, I state that I have reviewed the above-referenced Tenant's sign request and approve of said sign.

Should you have any questions regarding this memo, please do not hesitate to give me a call at (207) 450-7100.

Sincerely.

Thomas W. Moulton, Landlord

In over 300 Markets Worldwide:

Nevermore, LLC





NAI Canada





NAI Latin America



to be attribed to building The Signery Phone: 207-879-7700 Fax: 207-879-1570 web: www.signerymaine.com email: signery@maine.rr.com HAPPY YOGI HAPPY YOGI clothing for men & women candles books music instructional DVD's cards & gift items jewelry lighting mats incense yoga props 25 354 New Sidewall & Application



JOB INFO (1) 3/4" MDO

happy yogi sign.eps HP MIMAKI PRINT DOUBLE-SIDED

BY SIGNING OFF ON THIS PROOF YOU ARE GIVING THE SIGNERY THE GO TO PRODUCE THIS WORK TO THE SPECIFICATIONS LISTED

(2) WHITE COROPLAST 36" × 23.75"
INT MIMAKI PRINTS happy yogi coros.eps

INSTALL

PLEASE REVIEW THIS PROOF CAREFULLY !
AND SEND COPY BACK TO THE SIGNERY THANK YOU

ΗΔΡΡΥ ΥΟΟΙ

Until approved Job and Deposit is made, This proof is property of The Signery

of the plant of the polled